COUNTIES OF LEHIGH AND NORTHAMPTON, 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 
THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET FOR 2025. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2025 General Fund Budget be increased 
from One Hundred Twelve Million, Two Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-
Eight ($112,284,298) Dollars to One Hundred Twelve Million, Six Hundred Eighty-Four 
Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Eight ($112,684,298) Dollars.  

SECTION 2. That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #                   Account Title                                         From         To 

0304-42047                 Department Contracts                         $2,884,094    $3,284,094